



2026:CGHC:20775

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(C) No.3987 of 2022

M/s Dalbir Singh and Sons **Versus** Government of India & Ors.

19/09/2022	Shri Yogesh Pandey, Counsel for the petitioner. Shri Aditya Tiwari, P.L. for the State. Shri Keshav Gupta, Counsel for the respondent No.1, on advance copy. Heard on admission. Issue notice to the respondents. Shri Aditya Tiwari, P.L. accepts notice on behalf of State. Issue notice to respondent No.3 on payment of process fee as per rules. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted four week's time to submit reply. List this case in the week commencing 12th December, 2022. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge