



2026:CGHC:20775

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3987 of 2022

M/s Dalbir Singh And Sons, **Versus** Government Of India

22/01/2024	Shri Yogesh Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, Central Govt. Counsel for respondent No.1. Shri Dilman Rati Minj, G.A. for the State/ respondents No.1 & 2. Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter after <u>three weeks</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge